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Istruzioni per l'uso Informazioni sulla sicurezza
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Trucco in crema Pure 

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure è un buon trucco coprente, a base di oli e cere.
Crème Make-up Pure si utilizza per il visagismo ed il trucco nel teatro. Grazie
alle cere e oli, Crème Make-up Pure si sfuma facilmente ed è quindi ottima per
schiarire e scurire, sia nel visagismo (per modellare, 'shapen') che nel teatro
(per invecchiare, creare diversi personaggi ed effetti). Crème Make-up Pure si
può utilizzare anche come ombretto o fard. I colori si possono mescolare tra
loro. 

Solo i colori vivaci di Crème Make-up (Pure) sono adatti per la colorazione dei
Set e dei Nasi in lattice Grimas. 

'Pure' significa che il prodotto in questione non contiene conservanti chimici (ad
esempio parabeni) né composti alogeni organici. Inoltre, i prodotti 'pure', come
tutti gli articoli Grimas, sono privi di glutine e non profumati. 

Modo d'uso
Grazie alla sua composizione con oli e cere, Crème Make-up Pure è ben
tollerata dalla pelle secca e sensibile. Innanzitutto, sgrassare e pulire la pelle
che verrà trattata con Grimas Cleansing Lotion. Asciugare poi con una velina. In
caso di pelle grassa o mista (parzialmente grassa) si può applicare uno strato
sottilissimo di Grimas Anti Shine sulla zona T (fronte, naso e mento) prima di
utilizzare Crème Make-up Pure. 

Estrarre Crème Make-up Pure con una spatola pulita e lavorare con
quest'ultima. Strofinando con la punta del dito si ammorbidisce ed è più facile
da lavorare. Stenderlo sulla pelle con una spugnetta di lattice o da trucco
leggermente inumidita. Rifinire per bene la base sino all'attaccatura dei capelli,
senza dimenticare il collo e gli orecchi. Si evita in tal modo l’effetto ‘maschera’. 

Per fissarla e renderla opaca, si può applicare su Crème Make-up Pure la Cipria
fissante o Make-up Grimas. Se si vuole modificare ulteriormente il colore, si può
utilizzare la Cipria compatta o Colour Grimas. 

Rimozione
Crème Make-up Pure si può togliere con Grimas Cleansing Cream, Multi
Remover o con Make-up Remover. Detergere quindi la pelle con Grimas
Cleansing Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Trucco in crema Pure

2,5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2,5 ml

Confezione: Colore: Trasparente
Contenuto: 2,5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Tavolozze: 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2,5 ml

Aspetto: Prodotto cereo nei toni carnicini e in diversi colori.
Ingredienti: Vedere l'etichetta e la composizione.
Tossicologia: Valutato ai sensi del regolamento sui cosmetici

(1223/2009/CE).
Utilizzo improprio: Valutato ai sensi della norma sul consumo regolare del

contenuto della confezione più grande (60 ml).
Nessun effetto tossicologico.

Batteriologia: Contiene meno di 50 UFC /g di batteri, lieviti e muffe.
Patogeni: non presenti.
Lavorare nel rispetto delle norme igieniche: con le mani
pulite e materiali puliti.

Dermatologia: Vedere la dichiarazione dermatologica.
Utilizzo sui
bambini:

Adatto all'utilizzo con i bambini.
Dispone del certificato danese di categoria A.

Nel contorno
occhi:

Si può utilizzare nel contorno occhi.

Sulle mucose: Si può utilizzare sulle mucose.
Trucco negli occhi: Sciacquare con acqua.
Durata: Vedere l'etichetta con i simboli:

 = periodo post apertura
 = durata minima

Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo fresco, asciutto e al riparo dalla
luce.
Dopo l'uso, asciugare con una velina.

Maggiori informazioni:
www.grimas.nl Versione: 1008_10_it
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Composizione Dichiarazione dermatologica

Dichiarazione di sicurezza

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Trucco in crema Pure

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

Il primo ingrediente indicato è quello presente in maggior quantità nel prodotto.
Gli ingredienti presenti per meno dell'1% nel prodotto sono menzionati in
ordine casuale alla fine dell'elenco. Seguono i pigmenti e i coloranti, anche se
utilizzati in quantità maggiori.

< è minore di.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Trucco in crema Pure

La dichiarazione dermatologica riporta quanto segue:
I prodotti sono stati testati dermatologicamente su 30 persone dalla pelle sana
per 24, 48 e 72 ore. Non si è verificata alcuna irritazione.

È stato valutato a:
Il profilo tossicologico degli ingredienti utilizzati, tenendo conto degli inquinanti
eventualmente presenti.
Interazione tra le diverse sostanze.
Quantità di peso e volume alle quali viene esposto il consumatore.
Utilizzo improprio prevedibile da parte del gruppo di utilizzatori.

Versione: 1008_10_itMaggiori informazioni:
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Directions for use Safety information
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure 

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure is a make-up that has good covering capabilities
and is based on oils and waxes. Crème Make-up Pure is used for visagie and
theatrical make-up. The waxes and oils allow Crème Make-up Pure to be
blended away easily, making it excellent for highlights and shadows, both for
visagie (shaping, modelling) and theatrical purposes (ageing, creating various
characters, effects). Crème Make-up Pure can also be used as cream eye
shadow or blusher. The colours can be mixed together. 

Only bright colours of Crème Make-up Pure are suitable for colouring Grimas
Latex Noses and Sets. 

Pure means that the product in question does not contain any chemical
preservatives (such as parabens) or halogenated organic compounds. The
'pure' products, like all Grimas products, are also gluten-free and unperfumed. 

Procedure
As a result of its composition of waxes and oils, Crème Make-up Pure is
tolerated well by dry and sensitive skin. First degrease and clean the skin you
are going to be working on with Grimas Cleansing Lotion. Then wipe dry with a
tissue. On greasy or combination skin (partially greasy) you can apply a very
thin layer of Grimas Anti Shine to the T-zone (forehead, nose and chin) before
you apply the Crème Make-up Pure. 

Take the Crème Make-up Pure out with a clean spatula and work from the
spatula. Rubbing it with your fingertip will make it softer and easier to handle.
Apply it with a slightly damp latex sponge or make-up sponge onto the skin.
Work the base out properly, up into the hairline, and do not forget the ears and
neck. This is how you avoid a mask-like effect. 

To fix and mattify, you can powder the Crème Make-up Pure off with Grimas
Fixing Powder or Make-up Powder. If you want to affect the colour more, you
can use Grimas Compact Powder or Colour Powder. 

Removal
You can remove Crème Make-up Pure with Grimas Cleansing Cream, Multi
Remover or Make-up Remover. Cleanse the skin afterwards with Grimas
Cleansing Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

2.5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2.5 ml

Packaging: Colour: Transparent
Content: 2.5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Palettes: 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2.5 ml

Appearance: Waxy product in skin tones and various colours.
Ingredients: See label and composition.
Toxicology: Assessed against the Cosmetics Regulation

(1223/2009/EC).
Improper use: Assessed according to the standard of consuming

regularly the content of the largest package size (60 ml).
No toxicological effect.

Bacteriology: Contains less than 50 CFUs/g of bacteria, yeasts and
moulds. Pathogens: not present.
Work hygienically: with clean hands and clean materials.

Dermatology: See dermatological declaration.
Use on children: Suitable for use on children.

Has the Danish A-category certificate.
Around the eyes: May be used near the eyes.
On the mucous
membranes:

May be used on the mucous membranes.

Make-up in the
eyes:

Rinse with water.

Durability: See label with symbols:
 = period-after-opening

 = date of minimum durability
Storage: Store in a dry, dark place.

Dry with a tissue after use.

More information:
www.grimas.nl Version: 1008_10_en
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Composition Dermatological declaration

Safety declaration

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

The ingredients that are present in the product in the greatest proportions are
listed first.
Ingredients that are present in the product to less than 1%, are listed in random
order at the end of the list. Then the pigments and colorants are addressed,
even if they are used in large quantities.

< is less than.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

In the dermatological declaration one can read the following:
The products have been dermatologically tested for 24, 48 and 72 hours on 30
persons with healthy skin. No irritation occurred.

Has been evaluated at:
The toxicity profile of the ingredients used, taking account of any contaminants
present.
Interactions between the various raw materials.
Quantities of weight and volume the consumer is exposed to.
Foreseeable improper use by the consumer-group.

Version: 1008_10_enMore information:
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Mode d'emploi Informations de sécurité
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fond de teint Crème Pure 

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure est un maquillage bien couvrant à base d'huiles et
de cires. Crème Make-up Pure est utilisé pour le visagie et le maquillage de
théâtre. Grâce aux cires et huiles, Crème Make-up Pure s'estompe facilement et
convient de ce fait parfaitement pour éclairer et ombrager, autant pour le
maquillage (sculpter, modeler) que pour le théâtre (rendre plus vieux, créer
plusieurs caractères, effets). Crème Make-up Pure peut également être utilisé
comme ombre à paupières ou rouge à joues. Les couleurs peuvent être
mélangées entre elles. 

Seules les couleurs vives de Crème Make-up Pure conviennent à la coloriation
des Grimas Latex Noses and Sets. 

Pure signifie que le produit concerné ne contient pas de conservateurs
chimiques (comme par exemple des parabènes) ou des composés organiques
halogénés. Les produits 'pure', comme tous les produits de Grimas, sont sans
gluten et sans parfum. 

Mode d'utilisation
Grâce à sa composition avec des cires et des huiles, Crème Make-up Pure est
bien supporté par les peaux sèches et sensibles. Dégraissez et nettoyez la peau
sur laquelle vous allez travailler d'abord avec Grimas Cleansing Lotion. Séchez
ensuite avec un kleenex. En cas de peau grasse ou mixte (partiellement
grasse) vous pouvez appliquer une très fine couche de Grimas Anti Shine sur la
zone T (front, nez et menton) avant d'appliquer Crème Make-up Pure. 

Prélevez la Crème Make-up Pure avec une spatule propre et travaillez à partir
de la spatule. En frottant avec le bout du doigt vous la rendez plus douce et
plus facile à traiter. Appliquez-le sur la peau avec une éponge en latex
légèrement humide ou une éponge à maquillage. Estompez bien la base
jusqu'à la racine des cheveux et n'oubliez ni les oreilles ni le cou. Ainsi vous
évitez un effet plâtre. 

Pour fixer et matifier, vous pouvez poudrer la Crème Make-up Pure avec Grimas
Fixing Powder ou Make-up Powder. Si vous voulez modifier la couleur un peu
plus, vous pouvez alors utiliser Grimas Compact Powder ou Colour Powder. 

Élimination
Vous pouvez enlever la Crème Make-up Pure avec Grimas Cleansing Cream,
Multi Remover ou Make-up Remover. Nettoyez la peau ensuite avec Grimas
Cleansing Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fond de teint Crème Pure

2,5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2,5 ml

Emballage : Couleur : Transparent
Contenu : 2,5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Palettes : 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2,5 ml

Apparence : Produit cireux en tons chair et couleurs variées.
Ingrédients : Voir l'étiquette et la composition.
Toxicologie : Évalué conformément au règlement sur les produits

cosmétiques (1223/2009/CE).
Utilisation
incorrecte :

Évalué selon la norme de consommation régulière du
contenu de la plus grande taille de paquet (60 ml).
Aucun effet toxicologique.

Bactériologie : Contient moins de 50 UFC/g de bactéries, levures et
moisissures. Pathogènes : non présents.
Travaillez de façon hygiénique : mains propres et
matériaux propres.

Dermatologie : Voir la déclaration dermatologique.
Utilisation sur les
enfants :

Convient pour une utilisation sur les enfants.
A reçu la certification catégorie A danoise.

Contour des yeux : Peut être utilisé à proximité des yeux.
Sur les muqueuses
:

Peut être utilisé sur les muqueuses.

Maquillage dans
les yeux :

Rincer à l'eau.

Durabilité : Voir l'étiquette avec les symboles :
 = durée d'utilisation après ouverture

 = date de durabilité minimale
Stockage : Conserver dans un lieu sec, à l'abri de la lumière.

Séchez avec un kleenex après utilisation.

Plus d'informations :
www.grimas.nl Version: 1008_10_fr
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Composition Déclaration dermatologique

Déclaration de sécurité

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fond de teint Crème Pure

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

Les ingrédients qui sont présents dans le produit dans les plus grandes
proportions sont listés en premier.
Les ingrédients présents en quantité inférieure à 1 % dans le produit sont
répertoriés sans ordre particulier en fin de liste. Les pigments et colorants sont
indiqués ensuite, même s'ils sont utilisés en quantités importantes.

< est moins de.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fond de teint Crème Pure

Dans la déclaration dermatologique, les informations suivantes sont indiquées :
Les produits ont fait l'objet de tests dermatologiques sur 24, 48 et 72 heures
sur 30 personnes à la peau saine. Aucune irritation n'a été relevée.

A été évalué relativement à :
Le profil de toxicité des ingrédients utilisés, en tenant compte des
contaminations éventuellement présentes.
Interactions entre les différents composants principaux.
Quantités de poids et volume auxquelles le consommateur est exposé.
Utilisation incorrecte prévisible par le groupe de consommateurs.

Version: 1008_10_frPlus d'informations :
www.grimas.nl
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Instrucțiuni de utilizare Informații de siguranță
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure  

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure este un machiaj care are un grad ridicat de
acoperire și este pe bază de uleiuri și ceară. Crème Make-up Pure este folosit
pentru machiaj normal și machiaj teatral. Ceara și uleiurile ajută Crème Make-
up Pure să fie ușor de întins, facând-o excelentă pentru iluminări și umbre, atât
pentru iluminări cât și pentru umbriri, ambele pentru față (construire,
modelare) și pentru teatru (îmbătrânire, pentru crearea diferitelor personaje,
efecte). Crème Make-up Pure poate fi de asemenea folosit și ca fard de ochi
cremă sau ca fard de obraz. Culorile pot fi combinate între ele. 

Doar culorile deschise de Crème Make-up Pure sunt potrivite pentru colorarea
aplicațiilor Grimas Latex Noses and Sets. 

Pure semnifică faptul că produsul despre care se vorbește nu conține niciun
conservant chimic (cum ar fi parabeni) sau compuși organici halogenați.
Produsele 'pure', cum ar fi produsele Grimas, nu conțin gluten și nu sunt
parfumate. 

Procedură
Datorită faptului că machiajul are în compoziție ceară și uleiuri, Crème Make-up
Pure este tolerat foarte bine de pielea uscată și sensibilă. Mai întâi degresaţi şi
curăţaţi pielea pe care urmează să lucraţi cu loțiune de curăţare Grimas
Cleansing Lotion. Apoi ştergeţi cu un şerveţel. Pe o pielea grasă sau mixtă
(parțial grasă) puteți aplica un strat foarte subțire de Grimas Anti Shine pe zona
T (frunte, nas și bărbie) înainte să aplicați Crème Make-up Pure. 

Luați Crème Make-up Pure cu o spatulă curată și lucrați direct de pe ea. Frecaţi-
l cu degetul pentru a-l netezi şi a-l face mai maleabil. Aplicaţi pe piele cu un
burete umed din latex sau cu un burete pentru machiaj. Aplicaţi baza în mod
corespunzător, până în interiorul liniei părului, şi nu uitaţi urechile şi gâtul.
Astfel, evitaţi aspectul de mască. 

Pentru fixare și matifiere, puteți să pudrați Crème Make-up Pure cu Grimas
Fixing Powder sau Make-up Powder. Dacă doriţi să daţi mai mult efect culorii,
puteţi folosi Grimas Compact Powder sau Colour Powder. 

Îndepărtarea
Puteți îndepărta Crème Make-up Pure cu Grimas Cleansing Cream, Multi
Remover sau Make-up Remover. Curăţaţi apoi pielea cu Grimas Cleansing
Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure 

2,5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2,5 ml

Ambalare: Culoare: Transparent
Conținut: 2,5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Palete: 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2,5 ml

Aspect: Produs ceros în nuanțele pielii și diferite culori.
Ingrediente: Vezi eticheta și compoziția.
Toxicologie: Evaluat în conformitate cu Reglementările Cosmetice

(1223/2009/CE).
Utilizare
inadecvată:

Evaluat în conformitate cu standardele consumului
regulat al conținutului pachetelor cu dimensiuni mari (60
ml).
Nu are efect toxicologic.

Bacteriologie: Conține mai puțin de 50 CFUs/g de bacterii, drojdie și
mucegai. Patogeni: nu sunt prezenți.
Utilizați în mod igienic: cu mâinile curate și materiale
curate.

Dermatologie: Vezi declarația dermatologică.
A se utiliza pe
copii:

Potrivit pentru a fi utilizat pe copii.
Deține certificat de categoria A Danez.

În jurul ochilor: Poate fi utilizat în apropierea ochilor.
Pe membrane
mucoase:

Poate fi utilizat pe membrane mucoase.

Machiaj în ochi: Clătiți cu apă.
Valabilitate: Vezi eticheta pentru simboluri:

 = perioada de utilizare după deschidere
 = dată minimă durabilitate

Depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și întunecat.
Uscați cu un șervețel după utilizare.

Mai multe informații:
www.grimas.nl Versiune: 1008_10_ro
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Compoziție Declarație privind dermatologia

Declarație privind securitatea

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure 

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

Pe etichetă sunt listate mai întâi ingredientele care se regăsesc în produs în
proporție mai mare.
Ingredientele prezente în produs în procent mai mic de 1%, sunt afișate în mod
aleator la finalul listei. După, pigmenții și coloranții sunt prezentați, chiar dacă
sunt folosiți în cantități mari.

< este mai puțin.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure 

În declarația dermatologică se pot citi următoarele:
Produsul a fost testat dermatoglogic pentru 24, 48 și 72 de ore pe 30 de
persoane cu piele sănătoasă. Nu au apărut iritații

A fost evaluat la:
Profilul de toxicitate al ingredientelor folosite, luând în considerare orice
impurități prezente.
Interacțiunea dintre diferite materiale brute.
Cantitățile de greutate și volum la care este expus consumatorul.
Utilizare incorectă previzibilă de către grupul consumator.

Versiune: 1008_10_roMai multe informații:
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Brugervejleding Sikkerhedsinformation
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fedtsminke Pure 

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure er en godt dækkende makeup på basis af olier og
voks. Crème Make-up Pure bruges til kosmetiske formål og teatermakeup. På
grund af voksen og olierne er Crème Make-up Pure let at tone ud og er derfor
specielt velegnet til at lysne og skygge, både til kosmetisk brug (formning,
modellering) og til brug ved teater (aldring, skabelse af forskellige typer,
effekter). Crème Make-up Pure kan også bruges som cremeøjenskygge eller
rouge. Farver kan blandes med hinanden. 

Kun de stærke farver Crème Make-up (Pure) er egnede til at farve Grimas
Latexnæser og sæt. 

Pure betyder at det pågældende produkt ikke indeholder nogen form for
kemiske konserveringsmidler (såsom for eksempel parabener) eller organiske
halogenforbindelser. 'Pure'-produkterne er desuden ligesom alle andre
Grimasprodukter også glutenfri og uparfumeret. 

Fremgangsmåde
På grund af dets sammensætning af voks og olier kan Crème Make-up Pure
også bruges på tør og følsom hud. Afrens først huden du skal arbejde på med
Grimas Cleansing Lotion. Tør huden efter med en serviet. Ved en fedtet eller
kombineret (delvist fedtet) hudtype kan du påføre T-zonen (pande, næse og
hage) et meget tyndt lag Grimas Anti Shine før du påfører Crème Make-up Pure.

Tag Crème Make-up Pure ud med en ren spatel og arbejd fra spatlen. Ved at
gnide med fingerspidsen laver du det blødere og nemmer at håndtere. Påfør
huden makeuppen med en let fugtig latexsvamp eller makeupsvamp. Brug
caken helt op i hårgrænsen og glem ikke ørerne og nakken. Sådan undgår du
en maskelignende effekt. 

For at fiksere og mattere kan du pudre Crème Make-up Pure med Grimas Fixing
Powder eller Make-up Powder. Hvis du ønsker at påvirke farven mere, kan du
bruge Grimas Compact Powder eller Colour Powder. 

Fjernelse
Du kan fjerne Creme Make-up Pure med Grimas Cleansing Cream, Multi
Remover eller Make-up Remover. Afrens huden efterfølgende med Cleansing
Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fedtsminke Pure

2,5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2,5 ml

Enballage: Farve: Transparent
Indhold: 2,5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Paletter: 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2,5 ml

Udseende: Voksagtigt produkt i hudfarvetoner og diverse farver.
Ingredienser: Se etiket og sammensætning.
Toksikologi: Vurderet i henhold til Kosmetikforordningen

(1223/2009/EC).
Forkert brug: Vurderet i henhold til normen om regelmæssig indtagelse

af indholdet af den største forpakning (60 ml).
Ingen toksikologisk effekt.

Bakteriologi: Indeholder mindre end 50 CFU/g bakterier, gær og
skimmel. Patogener: ikke til stende
Arbejd hygiejnisk: med rene hænder og rene materialer.

Dermatologi: Se dermatologierklæringen.
Brug på børn: Egnet til brug på børn.

Har det danske A-mærke.
Rundt om øjnene: Må bruges i nærheden af øjnene.
På slimhinderne: Må bruges på slimhinderne.
Makeup i øjnene: Skyl med vand.
Holdbarhed: Se etiket med symboler:

 = periode efter åbning
 = mindste holdbarhedsdato

Opbevarelse: Opbevares køligt, tørt og mørkt.
Tørres efter brug med papirserviet.

Mere information:
www.grimas.nl Version: 1008_10_de
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Sammensætning Dermatologisk erklæring

Sikkerhedserklæring

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fedtsminke Pure

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

Som første på ingredienslisten nævnes den ingrediens som findes i den største
mængde i produktet.
Ingredienser der udgør mindre end 1% af produktet nævnes i vilkårlig
rækkefølge i slutningen af listen. Derefter følger pigmenter og farvestoffer,
også hvis de er brugt i større mængder.

< er mindre end.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Fedtsminke Pure

I den dermatologiske erklæring kan efterfølgende læses:
Produkterne er dermatologisk testet i 24, 48 og 72 timer på 30 personer med
sund hud. Der optrådte ingen irritation.

Er vurderet i henhold til:
De anvendte ingrediensers toksicitetsprofil med hensyntagen til eventuelle
tilstedeværende urenheder.
Interaktion mellem forskellige råstoffer.
Mængde af vægt og volumen som forbrugeren udsættes for.
Forudsigeligt forkert brug af forbrugergruppen.

Version: 1008_10_deMere information:
www.grimas.nl
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Directions for use Safety information
CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure 

Grimas Crème Make-up Pure is a make-up that has good covering capabilities
and is based on oils and waxes. Crème Make-up Pure is used for visagie and
theatrical make-up. The waxes and oils allow Crème Make-up Pure to be
blended away easily, making it excellent for highlights and shadows, both for
visagie (shaping, modelling) and theatrical purposes (ageing, creating various
characters, effects). Crème Make-up Pure can also be used as cream eye
shadow or blusher. The colours can be mixed together. 

Only bright colours of Crème Make-up Pure are suitable for colouring Grimas
Latex Noses and Sets. 

Pure means that the product in question does not contain any chemical
preservatives (such as parabens) or halogenated organic compounds. The
'pure' products, like all Grimas products, are also gluten-free and unperfumed. 

Procedure
As a result of its composition of waxes and oils, Crème Make-up Pure is
tolerated well by dry and sensitive skin. First degrease and clean the skin you
are going to be working on with Grimas Cleansing Lotion. Then wipe dry with a
tissue. On greasy or combination skin (partially greasy) you can apply a very
thin layer of Grimas Anti Shine to the T-zone (forehead, nose and chin) before
you apply the Crème Make-up Pure. 

Take the Crème Make-up Pure out with a clean spatula and work from the
spatula. Rubbing it with your fingertip will make it softer and easier to handle.
Apply it with a slightly damp latex sponge or make-up sponge onto the skin.
Work the base out properly, up into the hairline, and do not forget the ears and
neck. This is how you avoid a mask-like effect. 

To fix and mattify, you can powder the Crème Make-up Pure off with Grimas
Fixing Powder or Make-up Powder. If you want to affect the colour more, you
can use Grimas Compact Powder or Colour Powder. 

Removal
You can remove Crème Make-up Pure with Grimas Cleansing Cream, Multi
Remover or Make-up Remover. Cleanse the skin afterwards with Grimas
Cleansing Lotion.  

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

2.5 ml 15 ml 60 ml 4 x 2,5 ml

6 x 2,5 ml 12 x 2.5 ml

Packaging: Colour: Transparent
Content: 2.5 ml, 15 ml, 60 ml
Palettes: 4 x 2,5 ml, 6 x 2,5 ml, 12 x 2.5 ml

Appearance: Waxy product in skin tones and various colours.
Ingredients: See label and composition.
Toxicology: Assessed against the Cosmetics Regulation

(1223/2009/EC).
Improper use: Assessed according to the standard of consuming

regularly the content of the largest package size (60 ml).
No toxicological effect.

Bacteriology: Contains less than 50 CFUs/g of bacteria, yeasts and
moulds. Pathogens: not present.
Work hygienically: with clean hands and clean materials.

Dermatology: See dermatological declaration.
Use on children: Suitable for use on children.

Has the Danish A-category certificate.
Around the eyes: May be used near the eyes.
On the mucous
membranes:

May be used on the mucous membranes.

Make-up in the
eyes:

Rinse with water.

Durability: See label with symbols:
 = period-after-opening

 = date of minimum durability
Storage: Store in a dry, dark place.

Dry with a tissue after use.

More information:
www.grimas.nl Version: 1008_10_en
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Composition Dermatological declaration

Safety declaration

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

INCI <%
Cera alba, Cera microcristallina, Copernicia cerifera cera, Paraffin 65
Octyldodecanol, Paraffinum liquidum 60
Kaolin 25
Ascorbyl palmitate, Citric acid, Lecithin, Tocopherol 1
Glyceryl oleate, Glyceryl stearate 0.1

CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499, CI 77891 50
CI 77007 10

The ingredients that are present in the product in the greatest proportions are
listed first.
Ingredients that are present in the product to less than 1%, are listed in random
order at the end of the list. Then the pigments and colorants are addressed,
even if they are used in large quantities.

< is less than.

CRÈME MAKE-UP PURE
Crème Make-up Pure

In the dermatological declaration one can read the following:
The products have been dermatologically tested for 24, 48 and 72 hours on 30
persons with healthy skin. No irritation occurred.

Has been evaluated at:
The toxicity profile of the ingredients used, taking account of any contaminants
present.
Interactions between the various raw materials.
Quantities of weight and volume the consumer is exposed to.
Foreseeable improper use by the consumer-group.

Version: 1008_10_enMore information:
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